## 503327714 05/29/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374332

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I				
		Name	Execution Date	
CHANDER BALAKRIS		Name	05/29/2015	
CHANDER BALARRIS			03/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ELEVANCE	E RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.		
Street Address:	2501 DAVE	YROAD		
City:	WOODRID	GE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60517			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:	146	58401		
PCT Number:	US2	2015020647		
	be sent to the f provided; if t	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent -633-6713		
Email:		ert.dailey@elevance.com		
Correspondent Name		BERT S DAILEY		
Address Line 1:		VANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, II	NC.	
Address Line 2:		1 DAVEY ROAD		
	14/0-			
Address Line 4:	WO	ODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517		
		ODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517 ERS-107-1-US-1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	ERS-107-1-US-1		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	ERS-107-1-US-1 ROBERT S DAILEY		

source=ERS-107-1-US-1 Assignment - Chanderto ERS (Executed)#page5.tif	
source=ERS-107-1-US-1 Assignment - Chanderto ERS (Executed)#page6.tif	
source=ERS-107-1-US-1 Assignment - Chanderto ERS (Executed)#page7.tif	
source=ERS-107-1-US-1 Assignment - Chanderto ERS (Executed)#page8.tif	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Chander Balakrishnan</u>, <u>Yenamandra Viswanath</u>, <u>Efima Metsi-Guckel</u>, <u>Mary</u> <u>Bjorklund</u>, <u>Yongyou Hu</u>, and <u>Jason Bronkema</u> (collectively, "the Assignors") have made inventions described in United States Patent Application No. 14/658,401, filed March 16, 2015, and PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/020647, filed March 16, 2015, both of which are entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF REFINING NATURAL OIL FEEDSTOCKS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF;

WHEREAS, <u>Elevance Renewable Sciences</u>, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2501 Davey Road, Woodridge, Illinois 60517 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will assist the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee, or its successors or

Page 1 of 8

## PATENT REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0306

assigns, may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors has executed this agreement.

Chander Balakrishnan	Dated:	May	29,	2015
Chander Balakrishnan		: *:		
Yenamandra Viswanath	Dated:			
Yenamanora viswanatn				
	Dated:			
Efima Metsi-Guckel				
	Dated:			
Mary Bjorklund				
	Dated			
Yongyou Hu				
	Dated:			
Jason Bronkema				

STATE OF: Ilinois } SS. COUNTY OF: COOK

1, Robert S Dailey, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that Chander Balakrishnan, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this  $\frac{29}{29}$  Å



Robert Fliceley Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Quy. 6, 2617

STATE OF:	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF:	)	

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Yenamandra Viswanath</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF:	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF:	)	

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Efima Metsi-Guckel</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Page 5 of 8

STATE OF: ) ) ss. COUNTY OF: )

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Mary Biorklund</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Page 6 of 8

STATE OF: ) ) ss. COUNTY OF: )

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Yongyou Hu</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Page 7 of 8

STATE OF:	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF:	)	

, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Jason Bronkema</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: